
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 s 2 2 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 3611 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 1 1 20 X

2 t 1 1 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire) 3518 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Music Mail -1 1 7 -

3 l 3 4 5 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 2892 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 2 11 -

4 s 14 70 - PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped 2880 Tiger/DMD 10 4 3 -

5 t 4 3 3 IVORY Ghostbusters 2850 Andorfine/Music Mail -1 1 9 -

6 t 5 5 4 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 2281 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -1 3 8 -

7 s 12 40 - RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive 2052 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 5 7 3 -

8 s 9 10 7 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 2010 Polydor/Universal/UV 1 3 9 X

9 t 7 6 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 2006 UK Import -2 6 8 -

10 t 6 7 6 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 1729 Sheffield Tunes/DMD/Edel -4 6 6 X

11 l 11 11 17 MARIO LOPEZ You Came 1670 A 45/DMD/Edel 0 11 5 -

12 t 8 9 11 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 1658 Tiger/DMD -4 3 13 -
13 s 60 - - MONDOTEK Alive 1572 Kontor/DMD/Edel 47 13 2 -

14 s 20 36 85 ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse 1563 Kontor/DMD/Edel 6 14 4 -

15 l 15 19 32 MASTER & SERVANT Master & Servant 1298 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 15 4 -

16 s 53 - - DANZEL You Spin Me Round (Like A Record) 1296 Superstar/DMD 37 16 2 -

17 t 13 12 8 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You 1246 Mental Madness/Q -4 6 9 -

18 s 82 - - PUBLIC ENEMY VS. BENNY BENASSI Bring The Noise 1220 Superstar/DMD 64 18 2 -

19 s 24 32 59 FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain 1178 B Import 5 19 4 -
20 t 17 17 19 SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight 1078 Tiger/DMD -3 17 5 -

21 t 10 8 10 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 1063 Mental Madness/Q -11 8 7 -

22 s 27 34 87 FETTES BROT Bettina, Zieh Dir Bitte Etwas An 1016 Fettes Brot Schallplatten/Indigo 5 22 4 -
23 t 22 27 33 SCOTTY Keep On Jumping 1011 A 45/DMD/Edel -1 22 5 -

24 t 23 18 16 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize 972 Universal/UV -1 8 14 X

25 t 16 16 28 BASSHUNTER Now You're Gone 968 Warner -9 16 7 -

26 t 19 15 15 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas 954 Zooland/Music Mail/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -7 6 12 X
27 t 18 14 13 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around) 863 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -9 13 9 -

28 l 28 54 - MARK VES I Like It Hard 859 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail 0 28 3 -

29 t 26 35 43 DABRUCK & KLEIN Don't Dub 805 Superstar/DMD -3 26 5 -
30 NEU - - - LEXY & K-PAUL FEAT. DAS BO The Clap 790 musicismusic/Kontor/DMD/Edel 71 30 1 -

31 s 63 - - GLAMROCK BROTHERS That Sound 786 Glamor 32 31 2 -

32 t 25 20 14 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband 784 Gimme 5/Q/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -7 1 21 X

33 s 34 99 - DER HOLLÄNDER Das Rote Pferd 742 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 1 33 3 -

34 t 32 84 - FTU PRES. CREAM You Came 740 Universal/UV -2 32 3 -

35 t 31 41 67 TOM LE MONT FEAT. STARSHIP We Built This City 738 Andorfine/Music Mail -4 31 4 -

36 t 21 13 12 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond 716 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -15 11 7 -

37 t 33 46 96 RON CARROLL Walking Down The Streets (N Song) 678 Tiger/DMD -4 33 4 -

38 t 30 26 47 SNOOP DOGG Sensual Seduction 660 Geffen/Universal/UV -8 26 6 -

39 t 29 23 39 JAMASTER A Heart Of Asia 651 Uptunes/DMD -10 23 5 -
40 NEU - - - AZZIDO DA BASS Dooms Night 650 Kontor/DMD/Edel 61 40 1 -

41 t 36 37 41 BOB SINCLAR & STEVE EDWARDS Together 617 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -5 36 6 -

42 t 35 24 23 SAMIM Heater 596 Get Physical/Intergroove/Ministry Of Sound -7 3 25 X

43 NEU - - - BANGBROS I Engineer 584 Mental Madness/Q 58 43 1 -

44 l 44 48 30 IAN CAREY FEAT. MICHELLE SHELLERS Keep On Rising 579 Kick Fresh/DMD 0 23 9 -

45 s 46 38 80 KINDERVATER FEAT. NADJA Everytime You Need Me 560 Yawa/Music Mail 1 38 4 -

46 t 40 30 31 YANOU FEAT. MARK DAVIZ A Girl Like You 542 Zooland/Music Mail -6 30 5 -

47 t 41 44 - BWO Chariots Of Fire 515 Universal/UV -6 41 4 -

48 NEU - - - VINCENT Miss Blue 514 Columbia/Sony BMG 53 48 1 -

49 t 43 33 25 RIHANNA Don't Stop The Music 509 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -6 1 28 X
50 s 51 55 60 LEONA LEWIS Bleeding Love 508 Sony BMG 1 50 7 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 NEU - - - CASCADA What Do You Want From Me? 500 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 50 51 1 -

52 t 37 22 26 BODYBANGERS Famous 494 Gimme 5/Q -15 22 7 -
53 t 39 29 24 CULCHA CANDELA Ey DJ 488 Urban/Universal/UV -14 9 15 X

54 t 38 28 20 COMICCON Luvstruck 487 Zooland/Music Mail -16 14 9 -

55 t 42 25 21 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. COZI & STEVE ANGELLO Baby When The Light 476 Virgin/EMI -13 3 21 X

56 t 52 57 88 VACA Move Me 2008 469 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -4 52 4 -

57 t 47 31 27 PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON The Anthem 461 TVT -10 27 8 -

58 s 85 - - AXEL COON Promise Me 460 Aqualoop/DMD 27 58 2 -

59 t 50 47 51 BOSSANOVA Stonecold 436 In-Telligance/Pulsive/Music Mail -9 44 6 -
60 t 56 62 55 JANET JACKSON Feedback 427 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -4 48 6 -

61 t 48 45 56 KIM LEONI Medicine 419 Andorfine/Music Mail -13 45 5 -

62 s 99 - - TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON AND NICOLE SCHERZINGER Scream 382 Interscope/Blackground/Universal/UV 37 62 2 -
63 t 49 49 40 KLAAS The Way 376 Scream And Shout/Q -14 21 11 -

64 s 65 81 83 KELLY ROWLAND Work 318 Sony BMG 1 64 5 -

65 s 73 - - LOUIS GARCIA Hypnotized 312 Loga Traxx/deejay.de 8 65 2 -

66 t 57 59 35 R.I.O. De Janeiro 301 Tiger/DMD -9 2 21 -

67 t 55 53 52 DEADMAU5 & JELO The Reward Is Cheese 298 UK Import -12 52 6 -

68 NEU - - - KYLIE MINOGUE In My Arms 288 EMI 33 68 1 -

69 t 45 21 18 CHARLY LOWNOISE & MENTAL THEO Wonderful Days 2.08 284 LO:GO/Tiger/DMD -24 18 7 -
70 s 97 66 95 DEADMAU5 Everything's Complicated EP 283 UK Import 27 66 4 -

71 t 58 42 29 MICHI LANGE Brothers & Sisters 276 Kontor/DMD/Edel -13 25 8 -

72 s 76 73 - SHERRITA No One 272 Do It Yourself 4 72 3 -
73 NEU - - - FREDDY FADER & RICO NL The Riddle 270 Storm/DMD 28 73 1 -

74 t 71 72 72 CLUBBTICKET I Believe In Love 266 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -3 55 6 -

75 t 70 51 36 PHUNK FOUNDATION Good Vibration 262 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail -5 36 7 -

76 s 96 - - LEE-CABRERA FEAT. ALEX CARTANA Shake It (Move A Little Closer) 2008 258 Houseworks/Q 20 76 2 -
77 t 64 52 46 D.O.N.S. & DBN FEAT. KADOC The Nighttrain 257 Kingdom Kome Cuts/Unlimited Sounds/Q -13 46 6 -

78 t 61 63 50 ARMAND VAN HELDEN I Want Your Soul 249 Southern Fried/DMD -17 14 25 -

79 t 67 50 38 THE HITMEN Side By Side 248 Drop Out/Music Mail -12 27 8 -
80 NEU - - - ERIC SMAX & THOMAS GOLD House Arrest 246 Selected Works/DMD 21 80 1 -

81 t 78 67 48 ANTOINE CLAMARAN & MARIO OCHOA FEAT. LULU HUGHES Give Some Love 242 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/Q -3 29 10 -

82 t 69 77 58 E-MINE VS. DISKO PUNKS Never 240 Olavbelgoe.com -13 49 7 -

83 t 59 64 42 MANIAN FEAT. AILA Turn The Tide 236 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -24 9 15 -

84 t 72 43 34 PULSEDRIVER Koma (Reloaded) 229 Aqualoop/DMD -12 21 8 -

85 t 66 69 66 DAFT PUNK Harder Better Faster Stronger 227 Virgin/EMI -19 39 11 -

86 t 74 100 69 BRITNEY SPEARS Piece Of Me 225 Sony BMG -12 69 9 X

87 t 75 60 44 MARY J. BLIGE Work That 214 Geffen/Universal/UV -12 44 5 -

88 t 81 58 68 DJ MNS VS. E-MAXX Sempre Sempre 210 Balloon/Dance All Day -7 58 4 -

89 t 86 96 71 TOCADISCO FEAT. CHELONIS R. JONES Shrine 206 Superstar/DMD -3 70 7 -
90 NEU - - - DAS BO Ohne Bo 204 Columbia/Sony BMG 11 90 1 -

91 t 54 39 22 ATB Justify 198 Kontor/DMD/Edel -37 12 8 -

92 t 68 56 82 PLASTIK FUNK Irresistible 197 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -24 56 4 -

93 t 79 74 53 ROCFAM FEAT. KYSS MAJOR Tell It To My Heart 194 Superfine -14 20 12 -

94 t 77 68 49 TOPMODELZ Living On A Prayer 192 Aqualoop/DMD -17 13 13 -

95 l 95 - - JENNIFER ROSTOCK Kopf Oder Zahl 188 Planet Roc/Warner 0 95 2 X

96 s 98 - - MARC VAN DER & MASSAI In The Club 186 Kill For This/Q 2 96 2 -

97 t 88 - - MARK RONSON FEAT. AMY WINEHOUSE Valerie 180 Sony BMG -9 88 2 -

98 t 90 94 89 ALICIA KEYS No One 179 Sony BMG -8 53 12 X

99 t 94 90 77 DJ BLACKSKIN FEAT. NATE DA GREAT Tooty Frooty 176 Hitscope/Edel -5 43 9 -
100 t 80 61 37 LETHAL ROCKERZ One & Only 174 Toka Beatz/Q -20 37 5 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire) 3518 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 0 1 7

2 l 2 3 4 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 2892 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 2 11

3 s 12 - - PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped 2880 Tiger/DMD 9 3 2

4 t 3 2 2 IVORY Ghostbusters 2850 Andorfine/Music Mail -1 1 8

5 t 4 4 3 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 2281 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -1 3 8

6 s 10 32 - RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive 2052 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 4 6 3

7 t 6 5 8 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 2006 UK Import -1 5 7

8 s 9 10 13 MARIO LOPEZ You Came 1670 A 45/DMD/Edel 1 8 5

9 t 7 8 10 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 1658 Tiger/DMD -2 2 12

10 NEU - - - MONDOTEK Alive 1572 Kontor/DMD/Edel 41 10 1

11 s 17 28 - ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse 1563 Kontor/DMD/Edel 6 11 3

12 s 13 16 24 MASTER & SERVANT Master & Servant 1298 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 12 4

13 s 44 - - DANZEL You Spin Me Round (Like A Record) 1296 Superstar/DMD 31 13 2

14 t 11 11 7 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You 1246 Mental Madness/Q -3 6 8

15 NEU - - - PUBLIC ENEMY VS. BENNY BENASSI Bring The Noise 1220 Superstar/DMD 36 15 1

16 s 20 25 - FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain 1178 B Import 4 16 3

17 t 15 15 15 SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight 1078 Tiger/DMD -2 15 5

18 t 8 7 9 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 1063 Mental Madness/Q -10 7 7

19 s 22 26 - FETTES BROT Bettina, Zieh Dir Bitte Etwas An 1016 Fettes Brot Schallplatten/Indigo 3 19 3
20 t 19 21 25 SCOTTY Keep On Jumping 1011 A 45/DMD/Edel -1 19 4

21 t 14 14 20 BASSHUNTER Now You're Gone 968 Warner -7 14 7

22 t 16 13 12 CLUB 7 Everybody (Move Around) 863 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -6 12 7

23 l 23 46 - MARK VES I Like It Hard 859 Attention/Andorfine/Music Mail 0 23 3

24 t 21 27 35 DABRUCK & KLEIN Don't Dub 805 Superstar/DMD -3 21 4

25 NEU - - - LEXY & K-PAUL FEAT. DAS BO The Clap 790 Kontor/DMD/Edel 26 25 1

26 NEU - - - GLAMROCK BROTHERS That Sound 786 Glamor 25 26 1

27 s 29 - - DER HOLLÄNDER Das Rote Pferd 742 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 2 27 2

28 t 27 - - FTU PRES. CREAM You Came 740 Universal/UV -1 27 2

29 t 26 33 - TOM LE MONT FEAT. STARSHIP We Built This City 738 Andorfine/Music Mail -3 26 3
30 t 18 12 11 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond 716 Moonbootique/Kontor/DMD/Edel -12 10 7

31 t 28 38 - RON CARROLL Walking Down The Streets (N Song) 678 Tiger/DMD -3 28 3

32 t 25 20 39 SNOOP DOGG Sensual Seduction 660 Geffen/Universal/UV -7 20 5

33 t 24 19 31 JAMASTER A Heart Of Asia 651 Uptunes/DMD -9 19 4

34 NEU - - - AZZIDO DA BASS Dooms Night 650 Kontor/DMD/Edel 17 34 1

35 t 30 29 33 BOB SINCLAR & STEVE EDWARDS Together 617 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound/DMD -5 29 5

36 NEU - - - BANGBROS I Engineer 584 Mental Madness/Q 15 36 1

37 t 35 40 22 IAN CAREY FEAT. MICHELLE SHELLERS Keep On Rising 579 Kick Fresh/DMD -2 16 9

38 t 37 30 - KINDERVATER FEAT. NADJA Everytime You Need Me 560 Yawa/Music Mail -1 30 3

39 t 33 23 23 YANOU FEAT. MARK DAVIZ A Girl Like You 542 Zooland/Music Mail -6 23 5
40 t 34 36 36 BWO Chariots Of Fire 515 Universal/UV -6 34 4

41 NEU - - - VINCENT Miss Blue 514 Columbia/Sony BMG 10 41 1

42 l 42 47 - LEONA LEWIS Bleeding Love 508 Sony BMG 0 42 3

43 NEU - - - CASCADA What Do You Want From Me? 500 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 8 43 1

44 t 31 18 18 BODYBANGERS Famous 494 Gimme 5/Q -13 18 6

45 t 32 22 16 COMICCON Luvstruck 487 Zooland/Music Mail -13 10 9

46 t 43 49 - VACA Move Me 2008 469 Ministry Of Sound/DMD -3 43 3

47 t 38 24 19 PITBULL FEAT. LIL JON The Anthem 461 TVT -9 19 7

48 NEU - - - AXEL COON Promise Me 460 Aqualoop/DMD 3 48 1

49 t 41 39 43 BOSSANOVA Stonecold 436 In-Telligance/Pulsive/Music Mail -8 37 5
50 t 47 - - JANET JACKSON Feedback 427 Def Jam/Island/Universal/UV -3 47 2
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

2 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire) 2 4 PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped

3 5 IVORY Ghostbusters 3 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire)

4 10 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 4 3 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

5 8 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 5 5 IVORY Ghostbusters

6 11 MARIO LOPEZ You Came 6 7 RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive

7 3 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 7 8 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele

8 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 8 13 MONDOTEK Alive

9 4 PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped 9 11 MARIO LOPEZ You Came
10 6 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 10 12 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

11 13 MONDOTEK Alive 11 10 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World

12 22 FETTES BROT Bettina, Zieh Dir Bitte Etwas An 12 6 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

13 23 SCOTTY Keep On Jumping 13 15 MASTER & SERVANT Master & Servant

14 16 DANZEL You Spin Me Round (Like A Record) 14 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

15 26 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas 15 16 DANZEL You Spin Me Round (Like A Record)

16 12 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 16 18 PUBLIC ENEMY VS. BENNY BENASSI Bring The Noise
17 7 RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive 17 22 FETTES BROT Bettina, Zieh Dir Bitte Etwas An

18 19 FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain 18 20 SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight

19 43 BANGBROS I Engineer 19 26 CASCADA What Hurts The Most / Last Christmas

20 21 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 20 17 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire) 1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

2 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 2 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire)

3 3 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 3 5 IVORY Ghostbusters

4 4 PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped 4 6 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

5 5 IVORY Ghostbusters 5 3 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

6 6 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 6 4 PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped

7 14 ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse 7 8 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele

8 7 RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive 8 7 RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive

9 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 9 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

10 8 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 10 18 PUBLIC ENEMY VS. BENNY BENASSI Bring The Noise

11 10 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World 11 25 BASSHUNTER Now You're Gone

12 16 DANZEL You Spin Me Round (Like A Record) 12 10 SCOOTER Jumping All Over The World

13 12 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 13 14 ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse

14 19 FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain 14 13 MONDOTEK Alive

15 11 MARIO LOPEZ You Came 15 17 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You

16 15 MASTER & SERVANT Master & Servant 16 12 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

17 13 MONDOTEK Alive 17 21 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08

18 20 SALTY FISH In The Air Tonight 18 24 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize

19 17 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You 19 23 SCOTTY Keep On Jumping
20 28 MARK VES I Like It Hard 20 11 MARIO LOPEZ You Came
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 3 (Hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Saarland, Baden-Württemberg) AC NIELSENGEBIET 4 (Bayern)
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 1 (Hamburg, Bremen, Schleswig-Holstein, Niedersachsen) AC NIELSENGEBIET 2 (Nordrhein-Westfalen)



Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 3 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina 1 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

2 8 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele 2 4 PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped

3 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It 3 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

4 7 RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive 4 5 IVORY Ghostbusters

5 22 FETTES BROT Bettina, Zieh Dir Bitte Etwas An 5 3 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

6 19 FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain 6 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire)

7 24 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize 7 30 LEXY & K-PAUL FEAT. DAS BO The Clap

8 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire) 8 12 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

9 12 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008 9 19 FEDDE LE GRAND & FUNKERMAN 3 Minutes To Explain
10 14 ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse 10 7 RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive

11 50 LEONA LEWIS Bleeding Love 11 14 ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse

12 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat 12 6 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

13 38 SNOOP DOGG Sensual Seduction 13 11 MARIO LOPEZ You Came

14 4 PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped 14 8 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele

15 28 MARK VES I Like It Hard 15 13 MONDOTEK Alive

16 6 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008 16 40 AZZIDO DA BASS Dooms Night
17 32 FRANK STYLES PRESENTED BY F & K Die Mit Dem Roten Halsband 17 24 TIMBALAND PRES. ONE REPUBLIC Apologize

18 49 RIHANNA Don't Stop The Music 18 38 SNOOP DOGG Sensual Seduction

19 21 BROOKLYN BOUNCE The Theme (Of Progressive Attack) Recall '08 19 18 PUBLIC ENEMY VS. BENNY BENASSI Bring The Noise
20 34 FTU PRES. CREAM You Came 20 50 LEONA LEWIS Bleeding Love

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 2-4 GROOVES Writing On The Wall (St.Elmo's Fire)

2 4 PETER GELDERBLOOM VS. DAN PARKER Trapped

3 3 IAN OLIVER FEAT. SHANTEL Bucovina

4 1 IDA CORR VS. FEDDE LE GRAND Let Me Think About It

5 9 RUN DMC VS. BODYROX Yeah It's Like That / Let Me Clear My Throat

6 7 RIHANNA Shut Up And Drive

7 6 BACKSIDE ARTISTS Freed From Desire 2008

8 5 IVORY Ghostbusters

9 15 MASTER & SERVANT Master & Servant
10 8 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Doktorspiele

11 17 ANDREW SPENCER To Be With You

12 14 ARNO COST & NORMAN DORAY Apocalypse

13 13 MONDOTEK Alive

14 48 VINCENT Miss Blue

15 12 FRAGMA Toca's Miracle 2008 / Toca Me 2008

16 65 LOUIS GARCIA Hypnotized

17 36 MOONBOOTICA (W/ JAN DELAY) Der Mond

18 22 FETTES BROT Bettina, Zieh Dir Bitte Etwas An

19 29 DABRUCK & KLEIN Don't Dub
20 11 MARIO LOPEZ You Came

18.02.2008 / KW 08

AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)
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